

CHANGE ORDER

Order Number: Two (2)

NAME OF PROJECT: Timm Lane

OWNER: City of Deadwood, 102 Sherman St, Deadwood, SD

CONTRACTOR: Corr Construction Services, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Most of the changes in this final CO are due to field quantities being lower than plans quantity. The increase of asphalt and aggregate base were due to an increase in field quantities compared to plans quantity. The work for the increased portion was pre-approved by the City by to the work commencing.

Justification:

Adjusting the final quantities.

Original CONTRACT PRICE: \$673,721.66

CONTRACT adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: \$0.00

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be

Increased by: \$0.00

Decreased by: (\$2,800.04)

The new CONTRACT including this CHANGE ORDER will be: \$670,921.62

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be

Increased by: 0 Calendar Days

Decreased by: 0 Calendar Days

The date for completion of all work will be: As Negotiated (date)

Recommended By Interstate Engineering:

Signature: Zachary J. Grapentine

Date: _____

Digitally signed by Zachary J. Grapentine
DN: C=US,
E=zach.grapentine@interstateeng.com,
O="Interstate Engineering, Inc",
CN=Zachary J. Grapentine
Reason: I am approving this document
Date: 2024.08.01 17:40:45-06'00'

Approved by Owner:

Signature: _____

Date: _____

Approved by Contractor:

Signature: Melissa [Signature]

Date: 2/31/24

Bid Item No.	Description	Contract Information			
		Item Quantity	Units	Unit Price (\$)	Value of Bid Item (\$)
REDUCTIONS					
11031690	REMOVE SEDIMENT	(0.40)	CY	700.00	\$ (280.00)
734E0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	(293.00)	FEET	12.00	\$ (3,516.00)
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -
					\$ -
TOTAL REDUCTIONS					\$ (3,796.00)
ADDITIONS					
320E1050	CLASS E ASPHALT	3.04	TON	233.00	\$ 708.32
260E1010	BASE COURSE	4.47	TON	64.35	\$ 287.64
TOTAL ADDITIONS					\$ 995.96

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER (\$2,800.04)